无锡总部    Wuxi headquarter
 地址：中国江苏省无锡市新区菱湖大道200号中国传感网国际创新园D2栋五层
Address: 5th floor D2 building, innovative park of Chinese sensor network, No 200 Linghu Blvd, new district ,Wuxi, China
 电话Telephone：0510-81884888
传真Fax：0510-85381915
 邮编Post：214135
cas-igbt@cas-junshine.com邮箱E-mail：
深圳分部  Shenzhen office

module L6
L6小功率模块
IGBT命名规则
Name Information
模块 KWMFF100R12S
Kw：中科君芯
Package：
M for L1
N for L2
O for L3
P for L4
F for L5
G for L6
A1for A1
A2for A2
A3forA3
Circuit configuration：
FZ for single switch with one IGBT and FRD
FF for half bridge (two IGBTs and FRDs)
FH for 4-pack
FS for 3 phase full bridge (6-pack)
FD/DF for chopper module
(FD: diode on emitter side;
DF: diode on collector side)
FP for power integrated module
Feature：
S for standard
F for fast
U for ultra-fast
Voltage：
2collector-emitter-voltage in 10  V
Technology：
R for reverse conducting
Current：
Continuous collector current(@Tc=100℃)
Kw：中科君芯
Device：
G：IGBT only
D：Diode only
B：IGBT and Diode
Package Type：
C for chip only
P for TO220
A for TO220-3-3L
W for TO247
T for TO3P
L for TO264
Feature：
S for standard
F for fast
U for ultra-fast
Voltage：
Breakdown voltage divided by 10
Technology：
N for N channel
Current：
Continuous collector current(@Tc=100℃)